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\l‘) {Wﬁ / - Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
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ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simuitaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling]l] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Productlonhlzesponse]

[1]  TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] ~con ‘X-If' I?Pf Com prns,
. . o e Ruby Federal #61 ding
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simuitaneous Dedication
x] NSL [] NSP [] SD Yool
Check One Only for [B] or [C] — bapto Aen At Y €50 hegy
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement Yygo

[l pHCc []J ctB ] pLc ] PC [] oLS [] OLM

[(C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
] wex ] pmx ] swp [ 11 [] EOR [] PPR

[D] Other: Specify

(2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply
[A] [ 1 Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] [ ] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] [ ] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice
(D] E}H Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office
[E] [] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

[F] [} Waivers are Attached

3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: [ hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Susan B. Maunder MM Sr. Regulatory Specialist 9.17-14

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date

Susan.B.Maunder@conocophillips.com
e-mail Address
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Susan B. Maunder &‘h e EE do- ’ . Conocofhitlips Company
Sr. Regulatory Specialist lU A - 600 N. Dairy Ashford Rd, Office P10-3096
Phone: (281) 206-5281 Houston, TX 77079-1175

September 17, 2014

State of New Mexico

Qil Conservation Division

1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION FOR RUBY FEDERAL #61
Dear Sirs,

ConocoPhillips Company respectfully requests a non-standard location exception to drill and produce the
Ruby Federal #61 well from the Maljamar; Yeso West Pool. The lease is recorded as NM LC029405B.
The well is located in UL J, 1521’ from the south line and 2232’ from the east line of Section 17, Township
17S, Range 32E, Lea County, New Mexico. The footages place the well near the 330’ from a Qtr/Qtr
Section line. The table below details ownership of adjacent spacing units in Section 17. ConocoPhillips is
100% lessee and 100% working interest owner of the Ruby federal lease.

Spacing Unit Adjacent Units # of Wells Operator(s)
uLdJ ULF, G H I K N, 35 ConocoPhillips Company
O, P;
Sec. 17, 17S, 32E

Enclosed are the following documents in support of this request.
e Administrative Application Checklist
o Copy of the New Mexico Form C-102

A copy of this submittal is being sent to Bureau of Land Management, Carlsbad Field Office via certified
return receipt.

This well initially was moved to this location to protect Sand Dunes Lizard habitat. The granting of this
exception will prevent waste and minimize surface disturbance.

If you have questions regarding this request, | can be reached at 281-206-5281 or via email at
Susan.B.Maunder@conocophillips.com.

Sincerely,

Susan B. Maunder

Senior Regulatory Specialist
ConocoPhillips Company



, pr., Hobbs, NM 88240
J393-6161 Fax: (5T5) 393-0720

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

Lt St., Artesia, NM 38210 District Offi
M{@%ﬁs) TAB183 Faok: (575) 148.9720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1strict Qiiice
ftrict ITT 1
Xﬁ.ﬁj%%glllio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 South St' FranCIS Dr' E‘ AMENDED REPORT
7 Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
o P (505) ax: (505) Santa Fe, NM 87505
1220 8. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
! API Number 2Pool Code N 3 Pool Name
30-025— LAE00 Maljamar; Yeso west
4 Praperty Code § Property Name 6 Well Number
38653 RUBY FEDERAL 61
No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
21 A VAR ConocoPhillips Company 4008
wSurface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Raunge Lot Idn Feet from the North/Sonth fine Feet from the East/West line County
J 17 178 32E 1521 SOUTH 2232 EAST LEA
»Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface B
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/Seuth line Feet from the East/West line County
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill Y Consolidation Code 15 Qrder, e
40 NgoL - Pend Ly
No allowable wili be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
16 . s R , TOPERATOR
A NOIHIIEW - 263820 (Meas) ,  NB9ISEISW — 263791 (Meas) CERTIFICATION

NAD B3 (SURFACE LOCATION)

LATITUDE = 32'49'53.71" (32.B31586)
LONGITUDE = 103'47'14.30" (103.787306)

NAD 27 (SURFACE LOCATION)

LATITUDE = 32°49'53.2B" (32.831467)
LONGITUDE = 103'47'12.48" (103.786800
STATE _PLANE NAD 83

1000’
500

e —

1000’

NOO05'35™W — 2647.10° (Meas.)

=

SCALE
A = SECTION CORNERS LOCATED.

I

Reju fatry Ej
Seton ey

O e

NOOO1'42"W — 2639.48" (Meas.)

Legse Boun

: _666697.39 E: 708055.40

N
STATE PLANE NAD 27
: B666633.14 E: 667877.04

1 hereby certify that the information contained
herein is true and complete 1o the best of my |
Imawledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working inferest or
unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or has a
right 1o drill this well at this location pursuant
to a contract with an owner of such a mineral
orworking interest, or to a voluntary pooling
agreement or a compulsory pooling order

, tofore en!ered_ by Ihe‘divisian. )
en Pouilaudin3 7

Signature Date

Susan B-MNavnde-

Printed Name

Susan, B Maunder

NOOVZ2'33"W — 2639.20° (Meas.)

P—

2232

1521

NOO02'58"W — 2639.55’ (Meas.)

Email Addess § 57 00 ) P hellips,Cen

“SURVEYOR
CERTIFICATION

I hereby ceriify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of
actual surveys made by me or under nty
supervision, and that the same is true and
correct fo the best of niy belief.

August 24, 2013

Date of Survey
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

NEISE39™W — 2636.75° (Meas.)

g oryy ]
NESBEBO5"W — 2637.97" (Meas.)

Certificate Number:

—



Ashley E. Manning-Dyke
Landman
Mid-America — Permian Basin
V Park 10 05-5022
sRES 600 North Dairy Ashford

ConocoPhillips sy
Tel: 281206-5349
Fax: 918-662-5915
Ashley.E.Manning-Dyke@conocophillips.com

September 30, 2014
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

State of New Mexico

Oil Conservation Division

Attn: Mr. Michael McMillan
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Application for Non-Standard Location, Ruby Federal #61
NWSE Sec. 17 T17S, R32E
Lea County, New Mexico
Lease Number LC-029405-B

Dear Sir:

Thank you for your letter dated September 23, 2014, in which you requested additional information in
support of ConocoPhillips’ (COPC) NSL application for the subject well.

The Ruby 61 well is a Yeso proposal which lies within COPC's lease USA-LC-029405-B. The ownership
of this lease is 100% COPC.

The location is non-standard as to the south line of the proration unit. This request for NSL approval is
due to engineering and drainage. The immediate Yeso offset owner in the SWSE of Section 17, T17S-
R32E is COPC.

Please advise if you require additional information. Thank you for your time in reviewing and approving
COPC'’s application.

Respectfully,

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY

eHanrung Bl

ning-Dyke

Ashiey E.
Landman
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R Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itern 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Sig B

m] :
X Addressee
B. Recelv { Prlntgd Name)

ELW\ &w[sbad
Pale C. Gyeen 4,

ik
D. Is delivery address different from ftem{1? ¥ Yes &
If YES, enter delivery address below: LI Ne

' 3. Service Type
C&V'SW, [\)R £] Certified Mal [ Express Mall ;
- D Registered D Retum Raceipt for Merchandise |
g@ab (o;)q‘;—_ O Insured Mall . [1.C.0D, j
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fos) O Yes
2. Article Number
(rmn:,er‘;mmmw 7013 1090 0000 O7&3 j:Sl
| PS Form 3@1 1, February 2004 Domestic Return Recsipt NS = 5—“\0\ 102505-02-M-1540 ;



Ashley E. Manning-Dyke
Landman
Mid-America — Permian Basin
V Park 10 05-5022
oER® 600 North Dairy Ashford

ConocoPhillips iy
Tel: 281206-5349
Fax: 918-662-5915
Ashley.E Manning-Dyke@conocophillips.com

September 30, 2014
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
State of New Mexico
Qil Conservation Division
Attn: Mr. Michael McMillan
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Application for Non-Standard Location, Ruby Federal #61
NWSE Sec. 17 T17S, R32E
Lea County, New Mexico
Lease Number LC-029405-B

Dear Sir;

Thank you for your letter dated September 23, 2014, in which you requested additional information in
support of ConocoPhillips’ (COPC) NSL application for the subject well.

The Ruby 61 well is a Yeso proposal which lies within COPC'’s lease USA-LC-029405-B. The ownership
of this lease is 100% COPC.

The location is non-standard as to the south line of the proration unit. This request for NSL approval is
due to engineering and drainage. The immediate Yeso offset owner in the SWSE of Section 17, T17S-
R32E is COPC. Therefore, common ownership lies within the S/2 of the section.

Please advise if you require additional information. Thank you for your time in reviewing and approving
COPC’s application.

Respectfully,

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY

Ashley E. Manning-Dyke
Landman



